PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARVINAS, INC.	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARVINAS OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5 SCIENCE PARK	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16284790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860.286.2929

Email: jwhitney@cantorcolburn.com, usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVS0019USC (113)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY WHITNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/joy whitney/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ArvinasInc_ArvinasOperationsInc_NameChange_FiledSept24_2018#page1.tif source=ArvinasInc_ArvinasOperationsInc_NameChange_FiledSept24_2018#page2.tif source=ArvinasInc_ArvinasOperationsInc_NameChange_FiledSept24_2018#page3.tif

PATENT 505346011 REEL: 048437 FRAME: 0467

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARVINAS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARVINAS, INC." TO "ARVINAS OPERATIONS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5283608 8100 SR# 20186802817

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johns of Business Increases of State

Authentication: 203479553

Date: 09-24-18

PATENT REEL: 048437 FRAME: 0468

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 09/24/2018 FILED 02:53 PM 09/24/2018 SR 20186802817 - File Number 5283608

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARVINAS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Arvinas, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Arvinas, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on July 3, 2013.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") and declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation.
- 3. The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the following replacement Article FIRST:

"The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is Arvinas Operations, Inc."

* * * *

ActiveUS 169806903v.2

PATENT REEL: 048437 FRAME: 0469 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 24th day of September, 2018.

ARVINAS, INC.

By: /s/ John Houston

Name: John Houston

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ActiveUS 169806903v.2

PATENT REEL: 048437 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 02/26/2019